2015 ILLINOIS LOCAL JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2015 JAG funding, as determined by the JAG formula. For additional
details regarding the JAG formula and award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report:
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf. For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf.

Finding your jurisdiction: (1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order by county. (2) Eligible
individual allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings. Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the
“Eligible Individual Allocation" column did not submit the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the
disparate grouping indicated by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with the local
jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided
online at: https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf. Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed individual allocations,
which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity are responsible for determining individual amounts within
the Eligible Joint Allocation and for documenting individual allocations in the MOU.

Direct Joint

State Jurisdiction Name Government Type Allocation Allocation

IL ADAMS COUNTY County *

IL QUINCY CITY Municipal $14,409 $14,409

IL CHAMPAIGN COUNTY County *

IL CHAMPAIGN CITY Municipal $54,149

IL URBANA CITY Municipal $12,373 $66,522

IL COOK COUNTY County $20,264

IL CALUMET CITY Municipal $19,170

IL CHICAGO CITY Municipal $2,004,810

IL CHICAGO HEIGHTS CITY Municipal $19,017

IL CICERO TOWN Municipal $26,960

IL EVANSTON CITY Municipal $15,046

IL HARVEY CITY Municipal $30,193

IL MAYWOOD VILLAGE Municipal $17,540

IL RIVERDALE VILLAGE Municipal $14,307

IL SKOKIE VILLAGE Municipal $10,998 $2,178,305

IL DE KALB COUNTY County *

IL DE KALB CITY Municipal $15,427 $15,427

IL JACKSON COUNTY County *

IL CARBONDALE CITY Municipal $19,501 $19,501

IL JEFFERSON COUNTY County *

IL MOUNT VERNON CITY Municipal $15,224 $15,224

IL KANE COUNTY County *

IL AURORA CITY Municipal $45,824

IL ELGIN CITY Municipal $19,934 $65,758

IL KANKAKEE COUNTY County *

IL KANKAKEE CITY Municipal $17,515 $17,515

IL LAKE COUNTY County *

IL WAUKEGAN CITY Municipal $32,204

IL ZION CITY Municipal $11,201 $43,405

IL MACON COUNTY County *



DECATUR CITY

MADISON COUNTY
ALTON CITY
GRANITE CITY

MCLEAN COUNTY
BLOOMINGTON CITY

PEORIA COUNTY
PEORIA CITY

ROCK ISLAND COUNTY
MOLINE CITY
ROCK ISLAND CITY
ST CLAIR COUNTY
BELLEVILLE CITY
EAST ST LOUIS CITY

SANGAMON COUNTY
SPRINGFIELD CITY

TAZEWELL COUNTY
PEKIN CITY

VERMILION COUNTY
DANVILLE CITY

WILL COUNTY
JOLIET CITY

WINNEBAGO COUNTY
ROCKFORD CITY

BOLINGBROOK VILLAGE
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$30,499

*

$10,132
$13,213

*

$28,818

*

$64,078

*

$12,933
$18,151

*

$16,191
$109,113

$10,947
$92,845

*

$10,820

*

$26,960

$11,201
$40,223

*

$160,665
$13,111

$3,105,966

$30,499

$23,345

$28,818

$64,078

$31,084

$125,304

$103,792

$10,820

$26,960

$51,424

$160,665



